

Local Self Government Department – Revision of Schedule of rates 2008-Modified – Orders issued.

# LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DA) DEPARTMENT

### G.O.(Rt) 2927/08/LSGD

#### Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28.07.2008

Read :-1. G.O.(MS) 122/08/LSGD dated 28.04.2008

- 2. G.O.(Rt) 947/08/PWD dated 28.06.2008
- 3. Letter No.DB 5/1901/08/CE/LSGD 03.07.2008.

## **ORDER**

As per Government Order read as first paper above PWD Schedule of rates 2008 was made applicable for the works undertaken by Local Self Government Institutions. Now as per G.O. read as second paper above government have accorded sanction to revise the labour rates.

The Chief Engineer, LSGD in his letter read as third paper above has requested to revise the labour rates for the works under LSGD, accordingly.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to adopt the labour rates as revised by PWD with effect from 28.06.2008.

## BY ORDER OF GOVERNOR S.M.VIJAYANAND PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Director of Panchayats, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Commissioner for Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram
- 4. The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Director of Public relations (For immediate press release)
- 6. All District Planning Officers
- 7. The State Performance Audit Officer.
- 8. The Member Secretary, State Planning Board.
- 9. The State Level Resource Group (to communicate all concerned)

- 10. Executive Mission Director, IKM, Thiruvananthapuram. (for publishing in the Website of LSGD)
- 11. The Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Forwarded by Order

**Section Officer** 

Copy to: The PS to Minister, Local Self Government Department

PA to Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department.

PA to Secretary, PWD

Local Self Govt.(AA, AB, AC,FM, DC, DB, DD) Sections.